

FIR No. 10/16
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Manjeet Singh & Ors.

31.03.2017

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Sh. R.K. Bhati, Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Manjeet Singh and Krishna Devi produced from JC.

Accused Satnam Singh is present on interim bail.

Proxy counsel for Sh. Rajiv Mohan has today filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused Satnam Singh.

PW Sh. Santosh Tripathi, SOS, FSL and SI Dharamveer, SO to ACP are present today. It is informed that due to the strike called by the lawyers the defense counsel would not be able to appear today. Hence, the witnesses present are discharged un-examined.

List this case for PE on 08.05.2017.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
31.03.2017