

NCB Vs. Ashwani Kumar
Case No. SC/9601/16

30.01.2018

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, Ld. SPP for the State.

Accused present on bail with proxy counsel Sh. Paras Punian.

PW 1 Anand Kumar has been partly examined and his remaining examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of proxy counsel as main counsel being out of Delhi in Haridwar to perform ceremony of his father.

Ex.PW1/17 has been retained in the court file.

PW 1 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for RPE on **13.04.2018.**

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
30.01.2018