

FIR No. 10/16
State Vs Manjeet Singh & Ors
PS Special Cell
11.12.2019

Present: Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State
Accused Satnam Singh and Manjeet Singh produced from JC.
Accused Krishna Devi not produced from Nabha Jail, Punjab.
No PW is present.
PW Ct. Sanjeev be summoned for date fixed.
Production warrants be also issued to accused Krishna Devi for date fixed. Remaining pending applications be listed on date fixed.
Copy of this order be sent to IG, Prison, Nabha Jail, Punjab to ensure production of accused Krishna Devi.
List this case for PE on date already fixed i.e. **17.12.2019**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/11.12.2019