

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI ANIL ANTIL; ASJ 04, PHC, NEW DELHI**

CA No. 263/19

Sanjeev Malik @ Rajiv Wadhwa Vs. State

FIR No. 582/19

PS: Connaught Place

20.12.2021

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Sh. S.K. Kain, Additional PP for the State/Respondent.

During proceedings, an application under Section 3 read with Section 11 of the Probation of Offenders Act has been filed, the same be taken on record.

No report from the Probation Officer received so far.

Let fresh notice be issued to Probation Officer to file the status report as well as to appear and assist the court on the next date of hearing.

Be put up for further consideration on 02.02.2022.

Fresh notice be also issued to the complainant i.e. American Express Bank in terms of previous orders.

**(Anil Antil)**

**ASJ-04/NDD/PHC/ND**

**20.12.2021**